Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 986 131 96* 70* 381 235 73* 280 392 307 485 500
The Conservative Party 343 44 58 28 136 48 29 78 136 128 202 142
35% 33% 61% 40% 36% 21% 40% 28% 35% 42% 42% 28%
E ACDEF E E E G K
The Liberals 261 42 19 14 123 41 23 76 99 84 113 149
26% 32% 20% 20% 32% 17% 31% 27% 25% 27% 23% 30%
BE BCE E J
The New Democratic Party 153 26 8 19 58 26 15 53 61 40 66 87
16% 20% 9% 28% 15% 11% 21% 19% 16% 13% 14% 17%
BE BDE BE
The Bloc Quebecois 95 0 0 0 1 94 0 30 42 23 45 50
10% - - - 0 40% - 11% 11% 7% 9% 10%
ABCDF
The Green Party 49 9 5 4 23 8 0 23 14 12 23 26
5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4% 1% 8% 3% 4% 5% 5%
HI
The Communist Party 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
0 1% - - - - - 1% - - 0
D
Marijuana Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
0 - - 0 -
Christian Heritage Party 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - 0 - 0
Canadian Action Party 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
0 - - - 0 - - 1% - - 0
Marxist-Leninist 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
0 - 0 - 0 - - 0
Progressive Canadians (PC Party) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
0 - - - 0 - - - 0 - - 0
Other 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0
0 - - - 0 1% - 1% - - 1% -
A B C D E F G H | J K
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 16 1 1 4 4 5 1 2 6 8 8 8
2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
AD
Don't Know 48 7 3 1 24 10 3 12 24 11 19 29
5% 5% 3% 1% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6%
Refused 11 1 1 0 6 2 1 0 8 2 4 7
1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1%
G
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Federal Voting Intention

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 928 131 91 63 352 220 71 225 389 309 458 470
Weighted Base 912 122 91* 65* 348 218 68* 266 355 286 455 456
The Conservative Party 343 44 58 28 136 48 29 78 136 128 202 142
38% 36% 64% 43% 39% 22% 43% 29% 38% 45% 44% 31%
E ACDEF E E E G G K
The Liberals 261 42 19 14 123 41 23 76 99 84 113 149
29% 34% 21% 22% 35% 19% 34% 29% 28% 29% 25% 33%
BE BCE E J
The New Democratic Party 153 26 8 19 58 26 15 53 61 40 66 87
17% 21% 9% 30% 17% 12% 23% 20% 17% 14% 15% 19%
BE BDE BE
The Bloc Quebecois 95 0 0 0 1 94 0 30 42 23 45 50
10% - - - 0 43% - 11% 12% 8% 10% 11%
ABCDF
The Green Party 49 9 5 4 23 8 0 23 14 12 23 26
5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 1% 9% 4% 4% 5% 6%
HI
Other 11 2 0 0 8 1 0 7 4 0 7 3
1% 1% - - 2% 1% - 3% 1% - 2% 1%
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Federal Voting Intention

I'd like you to tell me if you think the Stephen Harper government: Overall is doing a good job or a bad job?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
(5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Good job 604 79 79 43 213 139 51 172 224 202 315 288
60% 56% 82% 64% 55% 58% 67% 58% 57% 66% 64% 56%
ACDEF H K
Bad job 356 53 14 22 157 87 22 114 145 95 155 201
36% 38% 15% 33% 41% 37% 29% 39% 37% 31% 32% 39%
B B B B B J
Don't know/Refused 43 8 3 2 15 12 2 9 23 11 20 22
4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4%
I'd like you to tell me if you think the Stephen Harper government... Overall has Canada on the right track or the wrong track?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB | SKIMN ] ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Right track 570 75 79 41 223 107 45 169 214 183 297 274
57% 54% 82% 61% 58% 45% 60% 57% 55% 59% 60% 54%
ACDEF E E E K
Wrong track 391 60 18 24 149 113 29 119 163 108 176 215
39% 43% 18% 36% 39% 47% 38% 40% 41% 35% 36% 42%
B B B BD B J
Don't know/Refused 41 5 0 2 14 18 2 6 15 18 18 22
4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4%
BD G
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

I'd like you to tell me if you think the Stephen Harper government... Overall has the right priorities for Canada or the wrong priorities for Canada?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Has the right priorities 538 67 78 37 204 108 45 165 195 175 289 250
54% 48% 81% 56% 53% 45% 59% 56% 50% 57% 59% 49%
ACDEF E K
Has the wrong priorities 406 65 15 26 162 115 25 119 176 110 177 230
41% 46% 15% 38% 42% 48% 33% 40% 45% 36% 36% 45%
B B B BF B I J
Don't know/Refused 57 8 4 4 20 15 6 11 22 24 25 32
6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6%

I'd like you to tell me if you think the Stephen Harper government... Overall is a more clean, honest and transparent accountable government compared to previous administrations, or is no better than previous
governments who say they will clean up the system but really don’t and instead just support their friends and their own ambitions, often in secret deals?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
A more clean, honest and transparent 452 51 63 31 168 108 32 126 168 154 255 197
accountable government compared to
previous administrations

45% 36% 65% 46% 44% 45% 43% 43% 43% 50% 52% 39%

ACDEF H K

Is no better than previous governments 499 81 26 31 198 123 40 158 201 138 212 286
who say they will clean up the system but
really don't

50% 58% 27% 47% 51% 52% 53% 54% 51% 45% 43% 56%

B B B B B | J

Don't know/Refused 51 8 8 5 19 7 4 11 23 16 24 28

5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5%

E
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

APPROVE SUMMARY TABLE [Strongly/Somewhat approve]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
1) For supporting Israel in the latest Middle 449 60 61 40 183 69 35 138 169 139 232 217
East conflict
45% 43% 63% 60% 48% 29% 46% 47% 43% 45% 47% 42%
E ADEF AE E E
2) For extending Canada's military 482 66 61 33 190 91 40 135 189 155 284 197
commitment to the NATO mission in
Afghanistan until 2009
48% 48% 63% 50% 49% 38% 52% 46% 48% 50% 58% 39%
ADE E E K
3) For providing $100 per month cash for 515 73 67 34 180 120 41 178 187 146 270 245
every child eligible for day care instead of
a national day care program
51% 52% 69% 51% 47% 50% 54% 60% 48% 47% 55% 48%
ACDEF HI K
4) Making major expenditures to equip our 675 97 80 48 282 111 57 187 259 225 368 307
armed forces
67% 70% 83% 72% 73% 47% 75% 63% 66% 73% 75% 60%
E AE E E E GH K
5) Withdrawing from the provisions of the 486 76 68 36 183 87 36 150 177 156 245 240
Kyoto accord in order to make a more
tailored environmental Canadian policy
that suits our country
48% 54% 1% 54% 48% 36% 48% 51% 45% 51% 50% 47%
E ACDEF E E
6) Managing the economy and the 685 92 83 44 256 160 50 210 254 216 361 324
government's finances
68% 66% 86% 67% 66% 67% 65% 1% 65% 70% 74% 63%
ACDEF K
7) For forming the closer relationship that 489 60 68 36 198 89 39 148 188 148 265 225
has been forged with President George
Bush and the American administration
than the previous Liberal governments
49% 43% 1% 53% 51% 37% 51% 50% 48% 48% 54% 44%
ACDEF E E E K
8) For actions taken in making sure 697 84 73 43 277 167 54 230 262 201 350 347
Canadians have essened wait times for
access to healthcare services
70% 60% 75% 65% 2% 70% 1% 78% 67% 65% 1% 68%
A A A HI
9) For the level of accountability and 646 77 82 43 239 158 46 193 245 203 321 325
transparency that they have enacted since
taking office
64% 55% 85% 65% 62% 67% 61% 66% 62% 66% 65% 64%
ACDEF A
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

DISAPPROVE SUMMARY TABLE [Somewhat/Strongly Disapprove]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN ] ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male | Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
1) For supporting Israel in the latest Middle 505 68 33 26 189 157 33 147 208 147 242 263
East conflict
50% 49% 34% 39% 49% 66% 43% 50% 53% 48% 49% 52%
B B ABCDF
2) For extending Canada's military 499 67 33 32 191 141 34 155 197 146 197 302
commitment to the NATO mission in
Afghanistan until 2009
50% 48% 35% 49% 49% 59% 45% 52% 50% 47% 40% 59%
B B BDF J
3) For providing $100 per month cash for 465 62 27 32 202 110 33 113 197 154 209 257
every child eligible for day care instead of
a national day care program
46% 45% 28% 48% 52% 46% 43% 38% 50% 50% 42% 50%
B B B B B G G J
4) Making major expenditures to equip our 309 37 15 19 98 124 18 105 125 79 117 192
armed forces
31% 26% 15% 28% 25% 52% 23% 35% 32% 26% 24% 38%
B ABCDF | J
5) Withdrawing from the provisions of the 452 57 23 27 167 143 34 128 194 128 222 230
Kyoto accord in order to make a more
tailored environmental Canadian policy
that suits our country
45% 41% 24% 41% 43% 60% 44% 43% 49% 41% 45% 45%
B B B ABCDF B |
6) Managing the economy and the 273 42 11 20 113 66 22 78 120 75 115 158
government's finances
27% 30% 1% 30% 29% 28% 28% 26% 30% 24% 24% 31%
B B B B B J
7) For forming the closer relationship that 494 77 26 29 185 144 33 145 197 151 214 280
has been forged with President George
Bush and the American administration
than the previous Liberal governments
49% 55% 27% 44% 48% 60% 44% 49% 50% 49% 44% 55%
B B B BCDF B J
8) For actions taken in making sure 261 49 19 20 98 57 19 61 116 82 113 148
Canadians have essened wait times for
access to healthcare services
26% 35% 19% 30% 25% 24% 25% 21% 30% 26% 23% 29%
BDE G J
9) For the level of accountability and 303 56 11 21 125 65 24 89 128 85 144 159
transparency that they have enacted since
taking office
30% 40% 12% 32% 32% 27% 32% 30% 33% 28% 29% 31%
BE B B B B
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on
what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 1) For supporting Israel in the latest
Middle East conflict?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 187 24 25 27 79 24 9 45 72 69 106 82
19% 17% 26% 40% 20% 10% 12% 15% 18% 22% 22% 16%
EF ADEF E G K
Somewhat approve 261 36 36 13 105 46 25 92 97 70 126 135
26% 26% 37% 20% 27% 19% 34% 31% 25% 23% 26% 26%
CE E E |
Somwhat disapprove 195 21 17 10 83 48 16 65 73 57 93 102
19% 15% 17% 16% 22% 20% 21% 22% 19% 18% 19% 20%
Strongly disapprove 310 47 16 16 105 109 17 82 134 91 148 162
31% 34% 17% 24% 27% 46% 22% 28% 34% 29% 30% 32%
B B ABCDF
Don't know/Refused 48 11 3 1 14 11 8 10 15 22 17 31
5% 8% 3% 1% 4% 5% 11% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6%
D BCD GH
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 449 60 61 40 183 69 35 138 169 139 232 217
45% 43% 63% 60% 48% 29% 46% 47% 43% 45% 47% 42%
E ADEF AE E E
Disapprove (Low2Box) 505 68 33 26 189 157 33 147 208 147 242 263
50% 49% 34% 39% 49% 66% 43% 50% 53% 48% 49% 52%
B B ABCDF
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on
what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 2) For extending Canada's military
commitment to the NATO mission in Afghanistan until 2009?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 227 32 34 17 97 33 14 52 103 70 156 7
23% 23% 35% 25% 25% 14% 19% 18% 26% 23% 32% 14%
E EF E E G K
Somewhat approve 255 34 27 17 93 58 26 83 86 85 129 126
25% 24% 28% 25% 24% 24% 34% 28% 22% 28% 26% 25%
Somwhat disapprove 191 28 16 17 70 47 12 72 70 47 76 115
19% 20% 17% 26% 18% 20% 16% 25% 18% 15% 15% 22%
HI J
Strongly disapprove 309 40 17 15 121 94 22 82 127 99 122 187
31% 29% 18% 22% 31% 39% 29% 28% 32% 32% 25% 37%
B ABCD J
Don't know/Refused 21 6 2 1 5 6 2 5 6 8 9 12
2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 482 66 61 33 190 91 40 135 189 155 284 197
48% 48% 63% 50% 49% 38% 52% 46% 48% 50% 58% 39%
ADE E E K
Disapprove (Low2Box) 499 67 33 32 191 141 34 1565 197 146 197 302
50% 48% 35% 49% 49% 59% 45% 52% 50% 47% 40% 59%
B B BDF J
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on
what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 3) For providing $100 per month cash
for every child eligible for day care instead of a national day care program?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 242 30 32 13 90 58 18 86 81 73 123 119
24% 22% 34% 20% 23% 24% 24% 29% 21% 24% 25% 23%
D H
Somewhat approve 273 43 34 21 90 62 23 92 105 73 147 126
27% 31% 35% 31% 23% 26% 30% 31% 27% 24% 30% 25%
D
Somwhat disapprove 183 21 11 12 66 53 19 51 78 54 89 94
18% 15% 12% 18% 17% 22% 25% 17% 20% 18% 18% 18%
B B
Strongly disapprove 282 41 16 20 136 56 14 63 118 100 120 162
28% 29% 16% 30% 35% 24% 19% 21% 30% 32% 24% 32%
B B BEF G G J
Don't know/Refused 22 4 3 1 4 8 2 4 9 9 12 10
2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
D
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 515 73 67 34 180 120 41 178 187 146 270 245
51% 52% 69% 51% 47% 50% 54% 60% 48% 47% 55% 48%
ACDEF HI K
Disapprove (Low2Box) 465 62 27 32 202 110 33 113 197 154 209 257
46% 45% 28% 48% 52% 46% 43% 38% 50% 50% 42% 50%
B B B B B G G J
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Federal Voting Intention

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on
what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 4) Making major expenditures to equip

our armed forces?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK
* small base

Detailed Tables

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 358 54 45 30 148 51 30 88 140 127 213 145
36% 39% 46% 45% 38% 21% 40% 30% 36% 41% 43% 28%
E E E E E G K
Somewhat approve 318 43 35 18 134 60 27 99 119 98 155 162
32% 31% 36% 27% 35% 25% 35% 34% 30% 32% 32% 32%
E E

Somwhat disapprove 148 21 8 10 58 44 7 62 55 31 51 97
15% 15% 8% 14% 15% 18% 9% 21% 14% 10% 10% 19%

B HI J

Strongly disapprove 162 16 7 9 40 80 11 43 69 48 66 96
16% 1% 7% 13% 10% 34% 14% 14% 18% 16% 13% 19%

ABCDF J

Don't know/Refused 18 6 2 0 6 3 1 3 9 5 6 12
2% 4% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 675 97 80 48 282 111 57 187 259 225 368 307
67% 70% 83% 72% 73% 47% 75% 63% 66% 73% 75% 60%
E AE E E E GH K

Disapprove (Low2Box) 309 37 15 19 98 124 18 105 125 79 117 192
31% 26% 15% 28% 25% 52% 23% 35% 32% 26% 24% 38%

B ABCDF | J
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on
what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 5) Withdrawing from the provisions of
the Kyoto accord in order to make a more tailored environmental Canadian policy that suits our country?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 188 34 30 16 70 27 10 49 73 66 111 77
19% 24% 31% 25% 18% 12% 14% 17% 19% 21% 23% 15%
E DEF E E K
Somewhat approve 298 42 38 19 114 59 26 101 104 90 134 163
30% 30% 39% 29% 29% 25% 34% 34% 27% 29% 27% 32%
E H
Somwhat disapprove 175 18 11 10 78 41 19 61 65 49 77 98
17% 13% 11% 14% 20% 17% 25% 21% 17% 16% 16% 19%
B AB
Strongly disapprove 277 40 12 18 90 102 15 67 129 78 145 132
28% 29% 13% 27% 23% 43% 20% 23% 33% 25% 30% 26%
B B B ABCDF Gl
Don't know/Refused 64 7 6 3 35 8 6 17 21 25 23 41
6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 3% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8%
E J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 486 76 68 36 183 87 36 150 177 156 245 240
48% 54% 71% 54% 48% 36% 48% 51% 45% 51% 50% 47%
E ACDEF E E
Disapprove (Low2Box) 452 57 23 27 167 143 34 128 194 128 222 230
45% 41% 24% 41% 43% 60% 44% 43% 49% 41% 45% 45%
B B B ABCDF B I
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on
what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 6) Managing the economy and the
government's finances?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 215 29 36 19 78 39 12 65 82 64 142 73
21% 21% 38% 28% 20% 17% 16% 22% 21% 21% 29% 14%
ADEF E K
Somewhat approve 470 62 47 25 178 120 37 145 172 152 219 251
47% 45% 49% 38% 46% 51% 49% 49% 44% 49% 45% 49%
Somwhat disapprove 176 27 9 14 70 44 12 60 70 44 69 107
18% 19% 10% 20% 18% 19% 16% 20% 18% 14% 14% 21%
B B J
Strongly disapprove 97 15 2 6 43 22 9 18 49 30 47 50
10% 1% 2% 9% 11% 9% 12% 6% 13% 10% 10% 10%
B B B B B G
Don't know/Refused 44 6 2 2 17 12 5 7 19 18 15 30
4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 6%
G J
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 685 92 83 44 256 160 50 210 254 216 361 324
68% 66% 86% 67% 66% 67% 65% 1% 65% 70% 74% 63%
ACDEF K
Disapprove (Low2Box) 273 42 11 20 113 66 22 78 120 75 115 158
27% 30% 11% 30% 29% 28% 28% 26% 30% 24% 24% 31%
B B B B B J
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Federal Voting Intention

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on
what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 7) For forming the closer relationship
that has been forged with President George Bush and the American administration than the previous Liberal governments?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H I J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 198 21 30 18 83 30 16 54 80 63 119 80
20% 15% 31% 27% 22% 13% 21% 18% 20% 20% 24% 16%
AE E E K
Somewhat approve 291 39 39 17 115 59 23 94 108 85 146 145
29% 28% 40% 26% 30% 25% 30% 32% 28% 28% 30% 28%
E
Somwhat disapprove 185 21 14 9 70 56 15 54 66 65 68 117
18% 15% 15% 14% 18% 23% 20% 18% 17% 21% 14% 23%
J
Strongly disapprove 309 56 12 20 115 88 18 91 131 86 146 163
31% 40% 12% 30% 30% 37% 24% 31% 33% 28% 30% 32%
BDF B B BF
Don't know/Refused 18 3 2 2 3 5 4 2 7 10 12 7
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1%
D G
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 489 60 68 36 198 89 39 148 188 148 265 225
49% 43% 71% 53% 51% 37% 51% 50% 48% 48% 54% 44%
ACDEF E E E K
Disapprove (Low2Box) 494 77 26 29 185 144 33 145 197 151 214 280
49% 55% 27% 44% 48% 60% 44% 49% 50% 49% 44% 55%
B B B BCDF B J
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Federal Voting Intention Detailed Tables

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on
what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 8) For actions taken in making sure
Canadians have essened wait times for access to healthcare services?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC [ ALB [ SKIMN | ONT [ QUE [ ATL 1834 | 3554 | 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 374 41 42 28 131 102 30 122 146 105 192 182
37% 29% 44% 41% 34% 43% 40% 41% 37% 34% 39% 36%
A AD
Somewhat approve 323 43 30 16 146 65 23 107 115 97 158 165
32% 31% 31% 23% 38% 27% 31% 36% 29% 31% 32% 32%
CE
Somwhat disapprove 138 26 13 12 45 33 9 33 62 43 62 76
14% 18% 13% 19% 12% 14% 12% 11% 16% 14% 13% 15%
Strongly disapprove 123 23 6 8 52 24 10 29 53 39 51 72
12% 16% 6% 12% 14% 10% 13% 10% 14% 13% 10% 14%
B B
Don't know/Refused 44 8 5 3 11 14 3 4 15 26 28 16
4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 5% 1% 4% 8% 6% 3%
GH K
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 697 84 73 43 277 167 54 230 262 201 350 347
70% 60% 75% 65% 72% 70% 1% 78% 67% 65% 1% 68%
A A A HI
Disapprove (Low2Box) 261 49 19 20 98 57 19 61 116 82 113 148
26% 35% 19% 30% 25% 24% 25% 21% 30% 26% 23% 29%
BDE G J
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Federal Voting Intention

I am going to read you a list of various policies that the Government of Canada under Prime Minister Stephen Harper have been involved with over the last six months and I'd like you to tell me whether, based on

what you've seen, read, or heard, whether you strongly approve, somewhat approve, somewhat disapprove, or strongly disapprove of the positions or actions they have taken. 9) For the level of accountability and
transparency that they have enacted since taking office?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK

Detailed Tables

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB [ SKIMN | ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male [ Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1002 140 96 68 385 237 76 239 426 330 488 514
Weighted Base 1002 140 96* 67* 386 238 76* 295 392 309 491 511
Strongly approve 204 29 28 18 67 47 14 51 77 74 115 88
20% 21% 29% 28% 17% 20% 19% 17% 20% 24% 24% 17%
D K
Somewhat approve 442 48 54 25 172 111 32 142 168 129 205 237
44% 34% 56% 38% 45% 47% 42% 48% 43% 42% 42% 46%
ACD A
Somwhat disapprove 183 37 9 12 70 38 16 62 73 48 84 99
18% 27% 10% 18% 18% 16% 21% 21% 19% 16% 17% 19%
BDE
Strongly disapprove 120 19 2 9 54 27 8 27 56 37 60 60
12% 14% 2% 14% 14% 11% 11% 9% 14% 12% 12% 12%
B B B B B
Don't know/Refused 53 6 3 2 22 14 6 13 19 21 26 27
5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 5%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Approve (Top2Box) 646 77 82 43 239 158 46 193 245 203 321 325
64% 55% 85% 65% 62% 67% 61% 66% 62% 66% 65% 64%
ACDEF A
Disapprove (Low2Box) 303 56 11 21 125 65 24 89 128 85 144 159
30% 40% 12% 32% 32% 27% 32% 30% 33% 28% 29% 31%
BE B B B B
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